

**LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**

2-Jan-13

Project: MNA-3D

Location: Lexington

To (Contractor): Claunch Construction, LLC 624 N. College Street Harrodsburg, KY 40330

Contract No: 111-2011

Change Order No: 2-Final

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
8	DEL	Sod (for grass strip and lawns)	SY	22	\$ 4.00	\$ 88.00	\$ -
Totals						\$ 88.00	

Sanitary Sewer Items

CDBG Items

1	DEL	Performance and Payment Bonds (For Total Bid)	LS	0.28467217	\$23,000.00	\$ 6,547.46	\$ -
5	DEL	SOD (for grass strip and lawns)	SY	500	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -
8	DEL	Slit Trap for Curb Inlets, Culvert Inlets and Year Drains (Type C. Install and Maintain)	EA	3	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ -
13	DEL	Geotextile Roadway Underlayment	SY	586	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,172.00	\$ -
14	DEL	Bituminous Material for Tack (0.10/sy)	TON	1.8	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ -
15	ADD	Asphalt Surface 2" thick Surface , Roadway	TON	34.9	\$ 96.00	\$ -	\$ 3,350.40
16	ADD	Asphalt Surface 3" thick base , Roadway	TON	152.02	\$ 85.00	\$ -	\$ 12,921.70
17	ADD	Dense Grade Aggregate Base (Roadway & Driveways)	TON	309.5	\$ 19.50	\$ -	\$ 6,035.25
18	DEL	Crush Stone #2	TON	1255.39	\$ 21.75	\$ 27,304.73	\$ -
20	DEL	4 1/2" Concrete Sidewalk (1/2" expan JT, 32' max)	SY	281.61	\$ 34.00	\$ 9,574.74	\$ -
22	DEL	Class "A" Concrete for Steps	CY	4	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ -
23	DEL	Curb and Gutter LFUCG Type 1	LF	117	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,579.50	\$ -
24	DEL	6"Conc. Sidewalk and Driveway Ent. , 6" Conc. Driveways and 4 1/2" walkways	SY	46.44	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,811.16	\$ -

**LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**

2-Jan-13

Project: MNA-3D

Location: Lexington

To (Contractor): Claunch Construction, LLC 624 N. College Street Harrodsburg, KY 40330

Contract No: 111-2011

Change Order No: 2-Final

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
25	DEL	Handrail Type 1 Aluminum	LF	14	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ -
26	ADD	Remove and Replace Fence	LF	361	\$ 28.00		\$ 10,108.00
27	ADD	Remove and Replace Gates (pedestrian)	EA	2	\$ 400.00		\$ 800.00
28	ADD	Remove and Replace Gates (Double Vehicle)	EA	2	\$ 500.00		\$ 1,000.00
39	DEL	18" Nyloplast Manhole with lid/Grate (or equal)	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -
48	DEL	4" Ads N-12 (or equal)	LF	64	\$ 10.00	\$ 640.00	\$ -
53	ADD	Tensor GeoGrid	SY	1138	\$ 6.00		\$ 6,828.00
54	ADD	Existing Lateral Adjustments (4)	LS	1	\$ 6,214.30		\$ 6,214.30
55	ADD	Type D Box Inlet	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00
56	ADD	Gravity Retaining Wall	CY	71.75	\$ 550.00		\$ 39,462.50
57	ADD	Vinyl Headwall Fence and 6 FT Gate	L.S	1	\$ 1,400.00		\$ 1,400.00
58	ADD	Wood Rail Fence	LF	21	\$ 40.00		\$ 840.00
59	ADD	4 1/2" Concrete Sidewalk Removal	SY	9.39	\$ 45.00		\$ 422.55
Totals						\$ 60,644.59	\$ 91,882.70

Water Quality Items

**LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**

2-Jan-13
Project: MNA-3D
Location: Lexington
Contract No: 111-2011
Change Order No: 2-Final

To (Contractor): Claunch Construction, LLC 624 N. College Street Harrodsburg, KY 40330

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
3	DEL	Silt Fence, Installed and Maintain	LF	803	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,810.50	
5	DEL	Mulch Temporary Erosion Control	TON	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
6	DEL	Temporary Seeding	LB	84	\$ 2.50	\$ 210.00	\$
8	DEL	Crush Stone #2	TON	9.59	\$ 25.00	\$ 239.75	
14	DEL	34"X53" RCHEP	LF	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	
Totals						\$ 4,710.25	

Total decrease	\$	65,442.84
Total increase	\$	91,882.70
Net increase in contract price	\$	26,439.86

Current Contract Amount = \$809,238.90
New Contract Amount = \$835,678.76

Recommended by *Robert A. Bant* (Proj. Engr.) Date 1/10/13
 Accepted by *[Signature]* (Contractor) Date 1/16/13
 Approved by *AB [Signature]* (Urban Co. Engr.) Date 1/10/13
 Approved by *[Signature]* (Commissioner) Date 1/10/13
 Approved by _____ (Mayor or CAO) Date _____